

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore, 24th September, 2020

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-76 As per directions of the Authority, a One Day Specialized Training on Scrutiny Guidance, in collaboration with JSSP, is scheduled to be held on Monday, September 28, 2020 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Muhammad Abbas Kureshi	DDPP	Lahore
2.	Ms. Arfana Sarwar	DDPP	Lahore
3.	Ms. Shehla Ch.	DDPP	Lahore
4.	Ms. Sufi Tabbasum	ADPP	Lahore
5.	Ms. Ayesha Tufail	ADPP	Lahore
6.	Mr. Saif Ur Rehman	ADPP	Lahore
7.	Ms. Sharmun Nida	ADPP	Lahore
8.	Mr. Mohazzab Awais	ADPP	Lahore
9.	Ms. Sara Ahmad	ADPP	Lahore
10.	Malik Muhammad Din	ADPP	Lahore
11.	Ms. Fareeha Mushtaq	ADPP	Lahore
12.	Ms. Maleeha Khan	ADPP	Lahore
13.	Mr. Muhammad Binyamin	ADPP	Lahore
14.	Ms. Marina Ijaz Khan	ADPP	Lahore

15.	Mr. Samar Abbas	ADPP	Lahore
16.	Mian Imran Arif	ADPP	Lahore
17.	Ms. Mehwish Farooq	ADPP	Lahore
18.	Ms. Zunera Farooq	ADPP	Lahore
19.	Ms. Rabia Jameel	ADPP	Lahore
20.	Mr. Sehar Ambreen	ADPP	Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on **Monday, September 28, 2020** at **09:30 AM** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

No hostel accommodation shall be provided to the participants.

__Sd__ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. District Public Prosecutor, Lahore
- 5. Office Copy